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February 13, 2008

Ms. Denise Lees
Environmental Department
BF Products of North America, Inc.
P0 Box 6038
Artesia, CA 90702

Dear Ms. Lees:

Our Agency is in receipt of the test results submitted by Tanknology for the following BP
gasoline dispensing facilities:

Date	 Site #
	

City

415/07	 22489
	

3705 Cleveland Massillon Rd
	

Norton
4117/07	 22485
	

316 E. Market St. 	 Akron v1)

Upon review, these test results are accepted as received and will be included in the
Operating Files for these facilities. However, BP Products of North America is in
violation of OAC Rule 3745-21-09 (DDD)(2)(c) which requires that the results of Stage
U testing to be submitted to the Ohio EPA or its delegated local air agency within
thirty days following the completion of the tests. These results were received on
January 31, 2008.

Although BP Products of North America no longer owns these facilities, the tests were
completed before the change of ownership, therefore this late notification of violation.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (330) 3752480.

Sincerely,

Susan Anderson
Sanitarian II

SA
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